AV-29RSB
No. 56042 1
MODEL NO.
XXXXX  XXXXXXX
XXXXXXX XXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXX
XXX XXXXX XXXXX

PART No. PART No.
■ EXPLODED VIEW PARTS LIST (Page 36)
! V01 A68LTF356X PICTURE TUBE
A68QCU259X67S PICTURE TUBE ITC Type
DY01 QQD0042-001 DEF YOKE
! T2551 QQH0077-001 QQH0082-001 H.V. TRANSF.
  3 CE41488-00A WEDGE ASSY (×4)
  4 CE42568-00A PC MAGNET
! 13 QMP40D0-200J5 QMP2980-185J5 POWER CORD
or QMP40D0-200J3
! 15 LC10763-006A-HH LC10763-001D-H REAR COVER
! 16 LC20377-001B-H LC20377-013B-H RATING LABEL
— CM46966-002 STICKER
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [MAIN PWB ASSY] (Page 38-)
   — SJK-1001A-H2 SJK-1036A-H2 MAIN PWB ASSY
R1321 NRSA02J-272X CH MG R 2.7kΩ 1/10W J
NRSA02J-472X CH MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W J
C1407 QFV71HJ-824Z TF CAP. 0.82µF 50V J
QFV71HJ-684Z TF CAP. 0.68µF 50V J
C1509 NCB21HK-823X CH C CAP. 0.082µF 50V K
NCF21CZ-105X CH C CAP. 1µF 16V Z
D1331 MA3051/H/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
D1332 MA3051/H/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
D1333 MA3051/H/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
D1334 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D1335 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D1336 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
IC1502 BA05T AN7805F IC
L1307 QQR0621-002Z CE41433-001Z BEADS CORE
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [POWER & DEF PWB ASSY] (Page 41-)
   — SJK-2001A-H2 SJK-2033A-H2 POWER & DEF PWB ASSY
R2403 QRE141J-332Y C R 3.3kΩ 1/4W J
QRE141J-392Y C R 3.9kΩ 1/4W J
R2406 QRE141J-472Y C R 4.7kΩ 1/4W J
QRE141J-562Y C R 5.6kΩ 1/4W J
PARTS DIFFERENCE TABLE
The different parts between AV-29RSB and AV-29RSB(C-AU) are described below:
AV-29RSB
No. 56042 3
R2414 QRE121J-1R2Y C R 1.2Ω 1/2W J
QRE121J-3R3Y C R 3.3Ω 1/2W J
R2451 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
QRE121J-823Y C R 82kΩ 1/2W J
R2452 QRE121J-104Y C R 100kΩ 1/2W J
QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2464 QRE121J-392Y C R 3.9KΩ 1/2W J
QRE121J-222Y C R 2.2kΩ 1/2W J
R2465 QRE121J-472Y C R 4.7kΩ 1/2W J
QRE121J-682Y C R 6.8kΩ 1/2W J
R2467 QRL03EJ-560X OM R 56Ω 3W J
QRL03EJ-270X OM R 27Ω 3W J
R2504 QRL03EJ-152X OM R 1.5kΩ 3W J
QRL03EJ-182X OM R 1.8kΩ 3W J
R2505 QRL03EJ-152X OM R 1.5kΩ 3W J
QRL03EJ-182X OM R 1.8kΩ 3W J
R2525 QRE141J-182Y C R 1.8kΩ 1/4W J
QRE141J-222Y C R 2.2kΩ 1/4W J
R2551 QRX029J-3R3 MF R 3.3Ω 2W J
QRX029J-4R7 OM R 4.7Ω 2W J
R2552 QRX029J-3R3 MF R 3.3Ω 2W J
QRX029J-4R7 OM R 4.7Ω 2W J
! R2554 QRZ9022-R56 F R 0.56Ω 1W K
QRZ9021-1R5 F R 1.5Ω 1W J
R2564 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2565 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2566 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2567 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2568 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kΩ 1/2W J
R2569 QRE141J-102Y C R 1kΩ 1/4W J
R2570 QRE141J-392Y C R 3.9kΩ 1/4W J
R2572 QRE141J-183Y C R 18kΩ 1/4W J
R2573 QRE141J-183Y C R 18kΩ 1/4W J
R2574 QRE141J-392Y C R 3.9kΩ 1/4W J
R2575 QRE141J-152Y C R 1.5kΩ 1/4W J
R2913 QRT029J-4R7 MF R 4.7Ω 2W J
QRZ9017-100 F R 10Ω 1/4W J
C2521 QFZ0200-452 MPP CAP. 4500pF 1.5kVH ±3%
QFZ0196-372 MPP CAP. 3700pF 1.5kVH ±3%
AV-29RSB AV-29RSB (C-AU)
!!!!! REF. NO. PART NAME DESCRIPTION
PART No. PART No.
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [POWER & DEF PWB ASSY] - Continued (Page 41-)
AV-29RSB
No. 560424
C2523 QFP32JJ-153 PP CAP. 0.015µF 630V J
QFP32GJ-223 PP CAP. 0.022µF 400V J
C2532 QCS32HJ-101Z C CAP. 100pF 500V J
C2542 QFZ0199-184 MPP CAP. 0.18µF 250V J
QFZ0199-683 MPP CAP. 0.068µF 250V J
C2561 QFV71HJ-154Z TF CAP. 0.15µF 50V J
QFLC1HJ-563Z M CAP. 0.056µF 50V J
C2563 QCZ0122-471 C CAP. 470pF 2kV K
C2564 QCZ0122-471 C CAP. 470pF 2kV K
C2565 QFZ0122-682 MPP CAP. 6800pF 1.8kVH ±3%
C2568 QFLC1HJ-563Z M CAP. 0.056µF 50V J
C2569 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C2909 QCZ0325-561 C CAP. 560pF 2kV K
C2911 QCZ0325-821 C CAP. 820pF 2kV K
QCZ0325-561 C CAP. 560pF 2kV K
C2914 QCZ0122-271 C CAP. 270pF 2kV K
C2915 QCB32HK-681Z C CAP. 680pF 500V K
C2954 QETM1EM-228 E CAP. 2200µF 25V M
QEZ0257-228 E CAP. 2200µF 25V M
! T2551 QQH0077-001 QQH0082-001 H.V. TRANSF.
L2522 QQR1137-001 CELL001-002 LINEARITY COIL
D2403 1SS133-T2 SI DIODE
D2561 ES1F-LFG2 SI DIODE
D2562 ES1F-LFG2 SI DIODE
Q2521 2SD2539-LB 2SD2559-LB POWER TRANSISTOR
Q2562 2SC1740S/QR/-T SI TRANSISTOR
Q2563 2SC4686A POWER TRANSISTOR
K2901 CH41005-H-10C QQR0679-001 FERRITE BEADS
K2904 QQR0621-002Z BEADS CORE
K2955 IM-BW CE42050-001Z CORE SLEEVE
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [CRT SOCKET PWB ASSY] (Page 44)
   — SJK-3001A-H2 SJK-3011A-H2 CRT SOCKET PWB ASSY
R3151 NRSA02J-122X CH MG R 1.2kΩ 1/10W J
R3152 NRSA02J-222X CH MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W J
R3154 NRSA02J-0R0X CH MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W J
R3159 QVP0038-206 TRIM R 20MΩ
C3107 QETN1HM-335Z E CAP. 3.3µF 50V M
C3118 NDC21HJ-560X CH C CAP. 56pF 50V J
AV-29RSB AV-29RSB (C-AU)
!!!!! REF. NO. PART NAME DESCRIPTION
PART No. PART No.
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [POWER & DEF PWB ASSY] - Continued (Page 41-)
AV-29RSB
No. 56042 5
C3311 NDC21HJ-821X CH C CAP. 820pF 50V J
NDC21HJ-271X CH C CAP. 270pF 50V J
C3313 NDC21HJ-561X CH C CAP. 560pF 50V J
D3151 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D3152 MA3047/H/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
D3153 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D3154 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D3155 MA111-X CHIP DIODE
D3156 MA3047/H/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
D3163 MA3150/M/-X CHIP ZENER DIODE
Q3151 2SA1037AK/QR/-X SI TRANSISTOR
Q3152 2SC4682-T TRANSISTOR
! SK3001 CE42446-001 CE42670-001 CRT SOCKET
■ PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST [AV SEL. PWB ASSY] (Page 46-)
   — SJK0S001A-H2 SJK0S012A-H2 AV SEL. PWB ASSY
R0308 NRSA02J-222X CH MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W J
C0315 NCB21HK-103X CH C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0316 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0318 QENC1EM-106Z BP E CAP. 10µF 25V M
C0320 QENC1EM-106Z BP E CAP. 10µF 25V M
C0323 QENC1EM-106Z BP E CAP. 10µF 25V M
C0330 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C0331 NCB21HK-103X CH C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0371 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0372 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0374 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M